

GOVERNMENT OF SINDH HEALTH DEPARTMENT Karachi dated the, 22nd December 2019

NOTIFICATION

NO.CTA/Legis/Rules/19: In pursuance of regulations namely "Sindh Injured Person Compulsory Medical Treatment (Amal Umar) Rules" 2019 made under Section-19 of Sindh Injured Person Compulsory Medical Treatment (Amal Umar) Act, 2019, the Health Department, Government of Sindh is pleased to notify following health facilities of schedule-III as per Section 4(1) of said Rules:-

S#	NAME OF HEALTHCARE ESTABLISHMENT
	Public Sector
1	Civil Hospital Karachi
2	Mohtarma Shaheed Benazir Institute of Trauma
3	Lyari General Hospital Karachi
4	Jinah Post Graduate Medical Center Karachi
5	National Institute of Child Health Karachi
6	Sindh Govt. Children Hospital North Karachi
7	Sindh Govt. Hospital New Karachi
8	Sindh Govt. Hospital Liagatabad Karachi
9	Sindh Govt. Hospital Korangi Karachi
10	Sindh Govt. Hospital Saudabad Karachi
11	Sindh Govt Hospital Ibraheem Hydri Karachi
12	Sindh Govt. Qatar Hospital Orangi Town Karachi
13	Sindh Govt. Services Hospital Karachi
14	Abbasi Shaheed Hospital Karachi
15	Dow University Ojha Campus Hospital Karachi
15	
	Private Sector
1	Kutiyana Memon Hospital Kharadar Karachi
2	Hamdard University Hospital Karachi
3	Memon Medical Institution Hospital Karachi
4	Burhani Hospital Karachi
5	OMI Hospital Karachi Saifee Hospital Trust Karachi
7	Atia General Hospital Karachi
8	Karachi Adventist Hospital, Karachi
9	Holy Family Hospital Karachi
10	Memon Hospital Karachi
11	Lady Dufferin Hospital Karachi



emod

12	Darul Sehat Hospital Karachi
13	Imam Zainul Abideen (A.S) Hospital Karachi
	Barkhia Memoral Hospital Trust Karachi
14 15	Dr. Ziauddin Hospital (Clifton) Karachi
16	Creek General Hospital Karachi
17	Chiniot General Hospital Karachi
18	Patel Hospital Karachi
19	Liaguat National Hospital Karachi
20	Jinnah Medical College Hospital Karachi
20	Medicare Cardiac & General Hospital Karachi
22	The Aga khan University hospital Karachi Karachi
23	The Aga khan Hospital for Women Karimabad Karachi
24	Fatimiyah Hospital Karachi
26	Jamal Noor Hospital Karachi
27	Bismillah Taqee Hospital Karachi
28	Rafah-e-Aam Medical Centre Karachi
29	South City hospital Pvt. Ltd. Karachi
30	Al Tibri Medical College & Hospital Karachi
31	Shaukat Omer Memorial Hospital Fauji Foundation Karachi
32	Sindh Medical Centre Karachi
33	United Hospital Karachi
34	The Kidney centre PGTI Karachi
35	The Indus Hospital Sheikh Saeed Campus Karachi
36	Karachi Hospital
37	Begum Akhtar Rukhsana Memorial Trust Hospital Karachi
38	United Hospital Karachi
39	The Indus Hospital Karachi
40	Altamash Hospital Karachi
41	Azam Town General Hospital Karachi
	Fatima Jinnah Dental Hospital Karachi
43 44	Zainab Panjwani Memorial Hospital Karachi A.O Clinic Karachi
44	Metro Line Hospital Karachi
46	Central Hospital Karachi
47	Mishanz pvt Ltd Karachi
48	National Medical Centre Karachi
49	Hashmanis Hospitals Karachi
50	Mamji Hospital Orthopeadic & General Karachi
51	Murshid Hospital and Healthcare Centre Karachi
52	Usman Memorial Hospital Karachi
53	Shed Hospital (Shed Foundation) Karachi
54	Kharadar General Hospital Karachi
55	Sir Syed Trust Hospital Karachi
56	Dr. Zia uddin Hospital, North Karachi

.

4

CTA/LEGIS/RULES/19:

All health facilities are directed to make them fully equipped as described in the Rules in letter and spirit. Health Department will update the list from time to time. Sindh Healthcare Commission will be implementing authority of the provisions provided in the said Act and Rules.

ZAHID ALI ABBASI SECRETARY HEALTH

NO.CTA/Legis/Rules/19:

Karachi dated the, 22nd December 2019

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Principal Secretary to Chief Minister, Sindh Karachi.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to Governor Sindh Karachi.
- 3. The Director General, Health Services, Sindh Hyderabad.
- 4. The Director Health Services (All Division of Sindh)
- 5. The District Health Officers (All in Sindh)
- 6. The Medical Superintendent of All Sindh Govt. Hospitals (major / tertiary care) in Sindh.
- 7. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Minister, Sindh.
- 8. The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chief Secretary, Sindh.
- 9. The Chief Executive Officer, Sindh Healthcare Commission, Karachi. He is directed to circulate the notification of schedule-III of Sindh Injured Person Compulsory Medical Treatment (Amal Rules), 2019 among all relevant hospitals in the list and ensure its receipt to the concerned guarters.
- 10. The Police Surgeon (All Division in Sindh).
- 11. The President, Private Hospitals Association Sindh Karachi.
- 12. The Superintendent, Sindh Govt. Printing Press, Karachi.
- 13. The PS to Minister Health / Secretary Health.
- 14. Notification File.



lined

(DR. ADAZ⁽AHMED KHANZADA) CHIEF TECHNICAL ADVISOR For Secretary to Government of Sindh